

File reference	W16FOI569
Key words	Bowel/Colorectal Cancer
Date of release	14/11/2016
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

For the period 30th September 2015 to 30th September 2016

- 1. The number of patients diagnosed with Bowel/Colorectal Cancer by Plymouth NHS Trust Hospitals**

There were 373 patients diagnosed as a colorectal new primary.

- 2. The number of patients being treated with Bowel/Colorectal Cancer by Plymouth NHS Trust Hospitals**

In seeking to best answer your question with the available performance data, I can advise you that 405 patients started a new treatment modality in the period.

Attachments included: No